

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26369-26370/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2010 and 30/06/2010 in CA No. 138/2010 & WP No.1971/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

MARKET COMMITTEE, KALLAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHAV SHESHADRI KULKARNI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.N. Deshmukh, Sr. Adv.
Mr.A.V.Rao, Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakant Rao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Nishant Ramakant Rao Katneshwarkar, Advocate appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.1.

Two weeks' time is allowed to file the counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List immediately thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master