

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26369-26370/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2010 and 30/06/2010 in CA No. 138/2010 & WP No.1971/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

MARKET COMMITTEE, KALLAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHAV SHESHADRI KULKARNI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2762 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We find no merit in the special leave petitions and they are, accordingly, dismissed.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master